be presented for issue of the Bidding Document, to the address below at 8(a). 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8(b), at or before 1100hrs (Kampala Time) 

on 31st December 2025. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Shs14,000,000 

(Shillings Fourteen Million only). Bid security must be valid until 27th May 2026.  

Late bids shall be rejected.  

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 

the meeting 31st December 2025 at 1120hrs. 

7. There shall be a pre – bid meeting at the address below at the address below at 8(b) on the